;%gf Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

EnpoTERg o Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Agenda Item 6
MEETING DATE: June 15, 2022

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals
— May 2022
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X_ Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in May
2022.

PURPOSE

This contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Board Order
e Finalized Retirement Applications for May 2022

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
1S/ 1S/
Mario Sierras Eric Stern

Chief Benefits Officer Chief Executive Officer



;E% Retirement Board Order

ot CO ™ Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Before the Board of Retirement
June 15, 2022

AGENDA ITEM:
Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals — May 2022

THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT hereby accepts the recommendation of staff
to receive and file the Ratification of Service Retirement Application
Approvals — May 2022.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the above order was passed and adopted on
June 15, 2022 by the following vote of the Board of Retirement, to wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ALTERNATES (Present but not voting):

Richard B. Fowler I Eric Stern
Board President Chief Executive Officer and
Board Secretary

Iltem 6



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2022

Last Name First Name Retirement Date Payment Date Department Current Plan Service Credit (Yrs)
Acosta Ana 4/20/2022 5/5/2022 N/A Miscellaneous Tier 2 10.7
Alton Tamara 3/30/2022 5/31/2022 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 8.1
Araya leffrey 3/31/2022 5/5/2022  Technology Miscellaneous Tier 3 33.4
Bacon-Asquith Sandy 3/31/2022 5/31/2022 SETA Miscellaneous Tier 3 15.8
Bagwell Charles 3/30/2022 5/31/2022 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 14.0
Balash James 3/18/2022 5/31/2022 Assessor's Office Miscellaneous Tier 3 31.0
Barroga Ronald 3/5/2022 5/31/2022 Probation Safety Tier 2 24.4
Brown Kraig 3/27/2022 5/31/2022 Sheriff Safety Tier 2 19.6
Bullara Susan 3/31/2022 5/31/2022 Child Family & Adult Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 21.6
Cassel Patricia 12/31/2021 5/31/2022 SETA Miscellaneous Tier 3 5.0
Cayce Marta 3/28/2022 5/5/2022 N/A Miscellaneous Tier 3 7.3
Cooney Edward 3/26/2022 5/31/2022 Airports Miscellaneous Tier 3 15.6
Crain Carl 3/26/2022 5/31/2022 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 21.1
DelLoney-Deans Debrah 3/30/2022 5/31/2022 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 5 8.3
Diaz-Mendoza Jose 3/26/2022 5/31/2022 Probation Safety Tier 2 21.1
Dominguez Margarita 3/30/2022 5/31/2022 Personnel Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 31.6
Donde Bina 3/30/2022 5/31/2022 SETA Miscellaneous Tier 3 14.8
Dorn Linda 3/26/2022 5/4/2022  Water Resources Miscellaneous Tier 3 16.2
Easter-Carr Kimberly 3/26/2022 5/31/2022 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 20.2
Eppler lerry 3/5/2022 5/31/2022 Carmichael Rec. & Park District  Miscellaneous Tier 3 33.1
Esparza Jose 3/23/2022 5/13/2022 Waste Management & Recycling Miscellaneous Tier 3 19.4
Espinoza Carmen 3/18/2022 5/13/2022 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 16.3
Eubanks Rebecca 3/31/2022 5/31/2022  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 25.5
Firch Vickie 3/4/2022 5/6/2022  Superior Court Miscellaneous Tier 3 15.6
Flores Maria 3/5/2022 5/31/2022 Technology Miscellaneous Tier 3 18.6
Flores Rosemarie 3/11/2022 5/13/2022 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 31.7
Frizzell Tamra 3/25/2022 5/31/2022 Assessor's Office Miscellaneous Tier 3 27.0
Garcia Martin 3/27/2022 5/31/2022 Sheriff Safety Tier 2 24.8
Gobron Melinda 3/30/2022 5/31/2022  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 22.7
Gonsalves Manuel 3/26/2022 5/13/2022 Probation Safety Tier 2 25.8
Gray Jason 4/3/2022 5/31/2022 Human Assistance Safety Tier 2 25.1
Gray Jeff 3/26/2022 5/13/2022 Sac Regional County Sanitation Miscellaneous Tier 3 31.6
Guerra Carolina 3/26/2022 5/31/2022 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 14.4
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2022

Guthrie David
Hennessy Caree
Herrera Daniel
Howard Wesley
llaga John
Irvin David
Jamison Christy
Johnson Tracy
Kagel Carl
Kennedy Lillian
Ketterling Rick
King Denise
Kloss Jacqueline
Knacke James
Kremer Steven
Lamb Jennifer
Lau Tracy

Le Lan
Leach Donald
Lewis John
Lissy Debbie
Luke Lorrie
Maness Erik
Manisap Ann
Marshall Randall
McAtee Staci
Mee Floyd
Moffitt Leighann
Mohtes-Chan Marsha
Mojica Kimberly
Monahan Cumming Carol
Morgan Tracy
Mornel Azanna
Mrozinski Christopher

2/26/2022
3/31/2022
3/11/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022

12/18/2021

3/25/2022
3/30/2022
3/12/2022
3/31/2022
3/30/2022
2/12/2022
3/30/2022
3/30/2022
3/27/2022
3/31/2022
3/27/2022
3/27/2022
3/30/2022
3/30/2022
3/13/2022
3/31/2022
3/28/2022
3/30/2022
3/25/2022
3/30/2022
3/29/2022
1/22/2022
3/26/2022
3/29/2022
2/21/2022
3/30/2022
3/2/2022
3/29/2022

5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/5/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/2/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/4/2022
5/5/2022
5/31/2022
5/6/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/4/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/5/2022
5/3/2022
5/31/2022
5/12/2022
5/31/2022
5/6/2022
5/13/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/6/2022
5/5/2022
5/3/2022
5/31/2022

Sheriff

Sheriff

Human Assistance
Community Development
Sheriff

Sheriff

Child Family & Adult Services
Human Assistance

Probation

Superior Court

Sac Regional County Sanitation
County Counsel

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sac Regional County Sanitation
Child Family & Adult Services
Probation

Child Family & Adult Services
Transportation
Environmental Management
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Human Assistance

Probation

Sheriff

Waste Management & Recycling

Community Development
SETA

Sheriff

District Attorney

Sheriff

Child Family & Adult Services
Sheriff
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Safety Tier 2
Safety Tier 2
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2
Safety Tier 2
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2
Safety Tier 2
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 1
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2
Safety Tier 1
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2
Safety Tier 2
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 2
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

27.7
23.3
22.6
26.9
25.8
12.6
22.0
24.3
28.7
214
8.7
25.7
26.0
22.9
31.6
21.0
204
45.6
33.7
20.4
32.2
23.8
32.6
29.7
27.3
25.2
20.0
31.9
16.1
24.1
4.2
33.4
28.7
23.7



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2022

Nguyen Murphy

Oglesby
Olea
Olson
Paiva
Perini
Peters
Pongratz
Prehoda
Raley
Rapp
Reeves
Regalado
Rhodes
Ruiz
Sanchez
Sandoval
Sandvik-White
Sanfelice
Schellenger
Schiele
Shortz
Singh
Slavich
Smith
Smith
Souslin
Springer
Stahley
Stead
Stewart
Stonebraker
Strode
Talbert

Loan
Previs
Martin
Mary Ann
Lisa
Christopher
Penelope
Anthony
Brian
Cynthia
Raquel
Bret
Rosa
Felicia
Diana
Richard
Kent
Vivian
Jeffrey
Carol
Daniel
Mary
Jagat
Kimberly
Robert
Douglas
Pamela
Nancy
Andrea
Jennifer
Laura
Linda
Marsha
Shane

3/28/2022
3/26/2022
3/1/2022
2/10/2022
3/1/2022
3/27/2022
3/12/2022
3/31/2022
2/12/2022
3/26/2022
3/2/2022
3/19/2022
3/30/2022
1/26/2022
3/31/2022
11/8/2021
3/30/2022
3/2/2022
3/31/2022
3/12/2022
4/2/2022
3/26/2022
3/26/2022
3/30/2022
3/12/2022
3/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/12/2022
3/26/2022
3/5/2022
2/2/2022
3/26/2022
3/1/2022
3/3/2022

5/4/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/13/2022
5/31/2022

5/9/2022
5/31/2022

5/4/2022

5/9/2022

5/4/2022

5/4/2022

5/5/2022
5/13/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

5/4/2022
5/31/2022
5/13/2022

5/4/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

5/5/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/13/2022
5/13/2022

Probation

Waste Management & Recycling
Human Assistance

Sheriff

Technology

Waste Management & Recycling
Child Family & Adult Services
District Attorney

Sheriff

Finance

Probation

Transportation

Human Assistance

Public Defender

County Counsel
Environmental Management
Superior Court

Superior Court

Probation

Superior Court

District Attorney

Sheriff

General Services
Transportation

Sheriff

Waste Management & Recycling
Health Services

Community Development
Child Support Services
Superior Court

Health Services

Public Defender

SETA

Probation
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Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 4

Miscellaneous Tier 4
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 1

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

11.2
27.4
14.9
15.6
27.9
28.4
111
35.4
18.2
33.8
20.8
22.3
26.1
22.0
22.1
3.9
31.0
15.1
17.7
30.7
8.8
5.9
21.7
20.6
25.1
33.6
11.2
3.8
19.9
11.2
23.1
33.2
26.6
24.9



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2022

Toppenberg Susan 3/2/2022
Tran Dat 1/1/2022
Tran Hung 3/31/2022
Travis Jason 3/3/2022
Wehrman Sun 3/29/2022
Wilcox James 3/30/2022
Wilson Laure 3/26/2022
Wong lerry 3/2/2022
Woodard Wayland 3/31/2022
Woodin Marie 3/30/2022
Young Tom 3/30/2022
Zufelt Forrest 3/31/2022

5/31/2022
5/13/2022
5/31/2022
5/5/2022
5/6/2022
5/2/2022
5/9/2022
5/12/2022
5/31/2022
5/13/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

Assessor's Office

Human Assistance

Sac Regional County Sanitation
Sheriff

Airports

Sheriff

Human Assistance

Superior Court

Sheriff

Environmental Management
Transportation

Community Development

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3

19.9
32.9
15.6
213
17.9
23.1
29.1
32.7
23.9
35.9
34.0
27.8

Note: May include applications from prior months due to report timing issues.

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 113
Avg Age: 59.2
Avg Service: 22.4
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